All New Y5/Kindergarten students for

NEXT school year (2019/20):
Registration will be held on:
Thursday, March 14
5:30 p.m. in the Sycamore Gym
Parent informational meeting/no students needed
Please bring:
*your child’s birth certificate
*your child’s immunization record
*proof of residency

Current Y5 & Kdg. students need not attend. You are
automatically enrolled for next year.

Contact the office:
Kelly Talsma...kelltals@hpsvikings.org
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FAX Number:

888-557-7919

Spirit Week:

Monday, Feb. 11—Comfy Day

Tuesday, Feb. 12—Dress like a teacher/Dress like a student
WEDNESDAY, FEB. 1I3—TACKY TOURIST DAY
Thursday, Feb. 14—Red & Pink Day

Friday, Feb. 15-Blue & White Day

COMMUNITY FORUM

PLEASE ATTEND THE FORUM ON
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUALRY 13
@600 PM. AT THE HIGH SCHOOL.
TOPIC: SCHOOL
FACILITIES NEEDS

Byron Fun Spot Skate Party

Midwinter break Friday, February 22 6:-10: pm
$6 admission/$9 with rollerblades

Spirit Wear order forms will come home

soon! BE the Viking!

Class Trips:

Wed., Feb. 13 8:-2:20
3rd grade Air Zoo

Wed., Feb. 13 8:30-11:
5th grade GR Symphony

SYCAMORE SOCK DRIVE

Did you know socks are the #1 requested item in
homeless shelters? Sycamore Elementary Student
Council is sponsoring a sock drive for the homeless.
Please bring in a NEW pair of socks during the week,
February 11-15.

The grade that collects the most socks will win a donut
& hot chocolate party.

BIC EVENTS:

*Thurs., March 14 5:30 2019-2020 Y5/Kdg. Registration
*Tues. & Thurs., March 19 & 21 Parent/Teacher conferences
*Wed., April 24 1:30 Spring Music Program

*Thurs., April 25 2019-2020 Y5/Kdg. Screening
*Thurs., May 2 5:-6:30 Art Show

*Mon., May 6-Wed., May 8 5th grade to Mackinac Island
*TBD Y5/Kdg Orientation

*Fri., May 31 Y5/Kdg. Year end celebration

*Mon., June 3 Field Day

*Thurs., June 6 8: 1st-4th awards assembly

*Thurs., June 6 10: 5th Grade Graduation

*Thurs., June 6 11:10 student dismissal

*Fri., June 7 11:10 student dismissal & LAST DAY

Hopkins Public School District Board of Education complies with all federal and state laws prohibiting discrimination on the basis of race, color,
religion, national origin or ancestry, age, sex, marital status, height, weight, or disability in its programs and activities. The following person has
been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies: Gary Wood, Superintendent 793-7261.

“Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodation for a disabled person to be able to participate in this activity.”




Hopkins Public Schools
Play -N- Learn Group
Located in the Hopkins Elementary Gym

Treat Day Tuesday ‘s

Remember treat day Tuesdays! Every
Tuesday pick from fruit snacks, crackers,
chips, cookies, pretzels, donuts, pudding,
fruit, & drinks.

Profits go to “March is Reading” month
activities. Two treats for $1

Dates: 2/4, 2/18, 3/4, 3/18, 4/15, 5/6, 5/20

Play-Learn-Socialize-Story Time-Crafts-Snack-Free

NEXT H.O.P.E. Can Drive Take Home Book!
Next one is Wed., Feb. 13. Bring in before school! Clean, no Ages 0-5
glass. Classroom competition...the top 3 classes at the end of Questions: Heather Miling heatmili@hpsvikings.org
the year will be awarded.
Money collected pays for Field Day shirts for ALL!

#.0.P€.will gponsor another Byron Fun

Spot Skate Party on Friday, March 15.
H a I f a ys EEE Marg your calendar for 6:-10: p.m. for more

skating fun!
Our half days for the 2018-19

) These are 11:10 dismissals.
school year are:

Remember to collect labels. we take Box

*Thursday, February 21 MAKE ARRANGEMENTS ) ., )
*Friday, March 8 FOR YOUR CHILD(REN) Tops, Coca-Cola Give, Dick 's Market receipts,
*Friday, May 3 THESE DAYS!!! Shoparoo app, Family Fare

*Thursday, June 6

For more information check out Sycamore H.O.P.E. on

facebook.

H.0.P.E. Mtg.
Our next HOPE meeting is Thurs., March 7
@ 8:00 a.m. in the office.

Next popcorn day:

Friday, Feb. 15

H.O.JP.E. is ll(OuO)]L{[Unlg for a vice ]pnﬁeg[i(dle]nnt

for next year. Please come to a H.O.P.E. mtg:

md®

Help us recycle:

50 cents a bag

to check it out.

. . Send in with
REMINDER: Students dismissed 11:10 on e ;{elﬁlﬁ
Thursday, February, 21!!! We are recycling the following:  our bin that is in
*any brand marker the giant shape of
Mid Winter Break: *highlighters a marker. His
’ *expos name is Vike!

Friday, February 22 FILL VIKE!

NO sharpies are taken however.

Only 7 weeks til spring break! Gotta
have a goal. ;)
Students out
Friday, March 29—Sunday, April 7.

Please sign up for Dick’s Market

community rewards. Go to the electronic coupon =
area of their website and sign up. Just enter your phone
number

before shopping. They’ve donated over $700 this past
year!! The folks at Dick’s are so generous.




